

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17995/2005

MATHIHALLI KENCHMMA (D) BY LRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POOJARI HANUMANTHAPPA (D) BY LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 14/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Chandra Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.  
For Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The unregistered application for deletion of the  
name of respondent No. 2 is allowed, subject to all just  
exceptions.

The amended Cause Title be filed within two weeks'.

(V.K. Tiwari)  
P.A.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master