

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17995/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2004 in RSA No. 150/2004
of TheHIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MATHIHALLI KENCHMMA (D) BY LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POOJARI HANUMANTHAPPA (D) BY LRS & ORS.
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners has pointed out that in
fact respondent no. 3 has refused to accept the notice and such fact is
already conveyed to this court by District and Sessions Judge,
th
Davangere vide his letter dated 29 August, 2009. Such fact is reflected
th
in Office Report dated 4 November, 2009. However, even thereafter till
date by several orders it is directed to confirm the service upon
respondent no. 3 afresh by Registered Post A.D.

-2-

Item No. 4

In view of the above fact Registry is directed to verify report
and to find out the actual endorsement regarding such refusal. If it is
not available Registry shall call upon such endorsement from the
concerned District and Sessions Court by fax at the earliest without fail.

th

List again on 10 May, 2011.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

ns